Cash and cash
equivalents  - 11,942 - - 11,942

Receivables  200,865 - - - 200,865

  200,865 11,942 - - 212,807

Weighted average interest rate %  - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other creditors  1,948,979 - - - 1,948,979

Converting loans  - - - 1,078,316 1,078,316

Loans from director related
entity  - 3,379,639 - - 3,379,639

Related party payables  1,474,869 - - - 1,474,869

  3,423,848 3,379,639 - 1,078,316 7,881,803

Weighted average interest rate %  10.0% - 10.0%

Weighted average interest rate %  - - -

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

BYTE POWER GROUP LIMITED
And its controlled entities

 Page 59

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

34. Financial Instruments (continued)

(c) Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Group’s exposure to changes in interest rates. The table indicates the
impact on how profit reported at balance date would have been affected by changes in the relevant risk variable that
management considers to be reasonably possible. These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular
variable is independent of other variables.

 2019 2018

 $ $

+100 bps in interest rate – increase / (decrease) in reported profit 33,677 (23,971)

-100 bps in interest rate – increase / (decrease) in reported profit 33,677 23,971

Non
bearing
Interest

$

Floating
interest

rate
$

Fixed
Interest rate
maturing in

1 year or
less

$

Fixed
interest

rate
maturing in
1 to 5 years

$

Total

$

2018

Financial assets

Cash and cash
equivalents   72,759 - - 72,759

Receivables  3,032,867 - - - 3,032,867

  3,032,867 72,759 - - 3,105,626

Weighted average interest rate %  - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other creditors  3,444,303 - - - 3,444,303

Converting loans  - - - 1,069,012 1,069,012

Loans from director related
entity  - 2,469,856 - - 2,469,856

Related party payables  1,162,976 - - - 1,162,976

  4,607,279 2,469,856 - 1,069,012 8,146,147

Weighted average interest rate %  10.0% -   10.0%

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

BYTE POWER GROUP LIMITED
And its controlled entities

 Page 60

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

35. Company Details

Registered office address 43 Nariel Street

Albion QLD  4010

Australia

Principal place of business Byte Power Group Limited

Byte Power Pty Ltd

Byte Power X Pty Ltd

Power Tech Systems Pty Ltd

Wine Power Pty Ltd

Treasure Hive Honey Pty Ltd

 43 Nariel Street

Albion  QLD  4010

Australia

Byte Power (Hong Kong) Ltd

Room 2402, 24th Floor, Wing On House